  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2003
December, 2003 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
MC10E156/D
MC10E156, MC100E156
5V�ECL 3-Bit 4:1 Mux-Latch
The MC10E/100E156 contains three 4:1 multiplexers followed by
transparent latches with differential outputs. When both Latch Enables

• Transistor Count = 271 devices
Device Package Shipping †
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC10E156FN PLCC−28 37 Units/Rail
MC10E156FNR2 PLCC−28 500 Units/Reel
MC100E156FN PLCC−28 37 Units/Rail
MC100E156FNR2 PLCC−28 500 Units/Reel
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
A = Assembly Location
WL = Wafer Lot